

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 22242 OF 2013  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

RAM PAL SINGH ...PETITIONER  
VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.07.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.  
Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, Advocate appears and accepts notice for respondent No. 5.  
Let the notice be issued on the other respondents.  
Post after a month. ”

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the five Respondents through registered Post A.D. Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance alongwith counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1-3. (Counter affidavit included in paper books)

It is submitted that Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 5 but Counter Affidavit has not been filed so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete in respect of Respondent No. 4 by way of dasti but no one has entered appearance so far.

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 13.08.2013 filed additional affidavit and same is included in paper books.

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Registrar on 10.11.2014, when the following order was passed:-

“The office report indicates that the respondent Nos. 1-3 have already filed the counter affidavit. Service of notice is complete on the respondent No. 4, but no one has entered app on his behalf. The office report further is that the respondent No. 5 has not filed the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the files. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.”

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 4<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to: Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Advocate  
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Advocate  
Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

ra