

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 22242 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

RAM PAL SINGH

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF UP. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.01.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“We have been informed that respondent no.5 has already been died.

In view of that, adjournment for four weeks' time has been prayed for to take steps in the matter.

Accordingly, four weeks' time is granted to take steps in the matter, as prayer for.”

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has not taken any steps in respect of deceased respondent no.5 so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete in respect of other respondent nos. 1 to 4.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 6th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Advocate

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Advocate

Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR