

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22242/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/12/2012 in SA No. 1946/2010 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

RAM PAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/02/2015 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

It has been informed by learned counsel appearing for the parties that in Second Para of the Order dated 9-2-2015 passed by this Court, the word "Petitioner" may be replaced with "Respondent No.5".

In view of request made, the word "Petitioner" appearing in Order dated 9-2-2015 be read as "Respondent No.5". The rest of the Order dated 9-2-2015 shall remain unchanged.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER